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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Mohali International Airport was made ready for operationalisation since August 2012;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for non-operationalisation of the airport, so far; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be ready for operation?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) and (b) : Construction of an Integrated Terminal Building at Chandigarh Airport (Mohali side) along with other infrastructure for operations is undertaken by Airports Authority of India (AAI) and work commenced in August 2012. The entire work including air side facilities for the new Civil Enclave is expected to be completed by March, 2015.

(c) : New Civil Enclave is likely to be made operational by June, 2015.
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